

महाराष्ट्र MAHARASHTRA

O 2018 O

UT 713171

21 FEB 2019

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Collaboration for Faculty Development Programme on

'STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY'

The Faculty Development Programme is to bring to the knowledge of the teachers the guidelines framed for 'Student Satisfaction Survey' which is an important aspect in assessment. In view of this it has been decided to organize a Faculty Development Programme on 'Student Satisfaction Survey' under the joint aegis of IQACs of Santaji Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur, Dr M K Umathe College, Nagpur and Dharampeth M. P. Deo Memorial Science College, Nagpur on 5th March, 2019. The Faculty Development Programme aims to facilitate the participants for knowledge empowerment for the sake of NAAC Assessment & Accreditation according to new norms.

फक्त प्रतिज्ञापत्रासाठी (अनुच्छेद - ४) प्रतिज्ञापत्र कोणाकडे सादर करावयाचे प्रतिज्ञापत्रासाठी वे कारण मुद्रांक विज्ञी वादलवं मुद्रांक विक्रेता, ला. क्र. २२/९५, कोड क्र. ४६०१०२६ जिल्हाभिकारी परिसर, त. कार्यालय, मानपूर (शहर)

The above organizations have therefore decided to work in collaboration for the success of the above stated Faculty Development Programme.

Hence, this Memorandum of Understanding.

Signed on 5th day of March in the year 2019

1. Santaji Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur

OfPrincipal pal

Santaji Mahavidyaleya Pt. Jawaharlal Nehru Marg,

NAGPUR-15.

2. Dr. M.K.Umathe College, Nagpur

Principal

PRINCIPAL

Dr. M. K. Umathe College

Magpur - 440822

3. Dharampeth M. P. Deo Memorial Science College, Nagpur

Principal

Dharampeth M.P. Deo Memorial Science College, Nagpur.

In the presence of witness (Names and Address)

1. Name & Signature

Neehal R. Sheikh

Address:

As. Professor Santaji Mahavidyalaya

Nagpur.

2. Name & Signature

Dr. S. R. Pajankar

Address: Associate Professor & Head Department of Commerce

Santaji Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur-15